L10000057176

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500181309845

05/26/10--01015--013 ***125.00

FILED
10 MAY 26 AM II: 08
SECRETARY OF STATE

J. BRYAN

MAY 27 2010

EXAMINER



Kathleen J. Dow (314) 552-6842 kdow@polsinelli.com

100 S. Fourth Street, Suite 1100 St. Louis, MO 63102 (314) 889-8000 Facsimile: (314) 231-1776 www.polsinelli.com

May 18, 2010

FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 FILED NO NAY 26 MILL: 08

Re: Articles of Organization - Harbor Capital Management, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find the above-referenced document, together with the Cover Letter and our firm's check in the amount of \$125.00 for the filing fee.

Please return a file-stamped copy of the document to my attention. Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

Kathleen J. Dow

Paralegal

Encs.

cc: Jeffrey E. Fine, Esq.

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration S Division of Co			
SUBJE	ECT: Harb	oor Capital Managemen	t, LLC	
		Name of Limite	ed Liability Company	
		of Organization and fee(s) are s	_	
Please	return all corres	pondence concerning this matt	er to the following:	•
	Kathleen J	J. Dow, Paralegal		
			Name of Person	P. 10 6
				盛
	<u>Polsinelli</u>	Shughart PC	T: (C)	- F 78 F
			Firm/Company	26 AM
	100 South	Fourth Street, Suite	1100	Y 26 AM III: 08 ETARY OF STATE ETARSSEE, FI ORIE
			Address	32 O
				Em -
	St. Louis	s, MO 63102		
			y/State and Zip Code	
-	kdow@polsi		or future annual report notification)	
			·	
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, please	call:	
	Kathleen J	I. Dow	at (<u>314</u>) <u>552–6842</u>	
		of Person	at (<u>314</u>) <u>552-6842</u> Area Code & Daytime Telep	phone Number
Enclos	sed is a check for	or the following amount:		
⊠ \$125.	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & □ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C Tallahassee, FL 32301	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Nai The name of the L	me: imited Lisbility Company is	:	
	Capital Management, LL		_
(M)	ust and with the words "Limited Liabi	my Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE IJ - Ad	ldress:		
The mailing address	ss and street address of the p	rincipal office of the Limited Liability	Company is
Principal Office A	ddress:	Mailing Address:	
#7 Cayuga Road		#7 Cayuga Road	
Sea Ranch Lakes	, FL 33308	Sea Ranch Lakes, FL 33308	-
(The Limited Liability Co	egistered Agent, Registered ompany cunnot serve as its own Registerion.)	d Office, & Registered Agent's Signa nered Agent. You must designate an individualities	iture:
The name and the F	Plorida street address of the i	registered agent are:	N 26
	Dennis R. Hammond		~
	Name		岩 三 一
	#7 Cayuga Road		AMII: 08
	Florida street add	iress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	m 00
	Con Desert tolera	222AB · · ·	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608. F.S.

City, State, and Zip

Registered Agont's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGR	Dennis R. Hammond
	#7 Cayuga Road
	Sea Ranch Lakes, FL 33308
	:: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
(Use attachment if necessary)	Her.
ON E. W. E. Constitute data if a throughout the	data of Clina.
	e date of filing: (OPTIONA oe specific and cannot be more than five business day

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Paul G. Klug, Attorney

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)